
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
SALES AGENTS 

 
 
 
ABOUT PREMIUM CONTENT 
Julie Mateille 
Head of International Sales 
julie.mateille@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
Ilana Bouneau 
Sales Executive 
ilana.bouneau@aboutpremiumcontent.com  
Oscar Iragui 
Sales Executive 
oscar.iragui@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
 
AMPERSAND  
Jean Dufour 
VP Distribution & Production 
jdufour@ampersand.fr 
Mathurin Beauvert 
Head of Fiction 
mbeauvert@ampersand.fr 
Antoine Bertrand-Hardy 
International Sales Manager 
abertrandhardy@ampersand.fr 
Louis Crisan 
International Sales Executive 
lcrisan@ampersand.fr 
Emma Jammes 
International Sales 
ejammes@ampersand.fr 
 
ANDANA FILMS 
Léa Valentin 
Commercial Assistant 
lea@andanafilms.com 
 
 
 



 

 

APC KIDS 
Lionel Marty 
Managing Director 
lionel.marty@apckids.com 
Albertine Lacarrière 
Sales Executive 
albertine.lacarriere@apckids.com 
 
ARTE DISTRIBUTION 
Joséphine Létang 
Head of International Distribution & Marketing 
j-letang@artefrance.fr 
Audrey Kamga 
Sales Manager 
a-kamga@artefrance.fr 
Alexandra Marguerite 
Sales Manager 
a-marguerite@artefrance.fr 
Franka Schwabe 
Sales Manager 
f-schwabe@artefrance.fr 
 
AUTOUR DE MINUIT 
Guillaume Ange 
Head of International Sales 
guillaume@autourdeminuit.com 
 
BALANGA	 
Cloë Pinot 
International Sales Manager 
c.pinot@balanga.tv 
 
BELIANE 
Anne Littardi 
CEO 
anne.littardi@beliane.com 
 
CINÉTÉVÉ SALES 
Gorka Gallier 
Head of Sales & Acquisition Manager 
g.gallier@cineteve.fr 
Erik Tollu 
Sales Manager & Acquisitions 
e.tollu@cineteve.fr 
 
 



 

 

Éléonore Picq 
Sales Executive & Acquisition Assistant 
e.picq@cineteve.fr 
 
CLPB RIGHTS	 
Véronique Commelin 
Head of Distribution 
veronique.commelin@clpbrights.com 
Milena Sjekloca 
International Sales & Marketing Manager 
milena.sjekloca@clpbrights.com 
Anna Miller 
International Sales & Festivals 
anna.miller@clpbrights.com 
 
CYBER GROUP STUDIOS 
Raphaëlle Mathieu 
Chief Operating Officer 
rmathieu@cybergroupstudios.com 
Michèle Massonnat 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
mmassonnat@cybergroupstudios.com 
Pauline Bérard 
International Sales Manager 
pberard@cybergroupstudios.com 
Jessica Laloum 
International Sales Executive 
jlaloum@cybergroupstudios.com 
 
DANDELOOO 
Gennarino Romano 
International Sales & Head of Acquisitions 
g.romano@dandelooo.com 
Hyeo Jin Moon 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
h.moon@dandelooo.com 
 
FEDERATION STUDIOS 
Monica Levy 
Co-Chief of Distribution 
monica.levy@fedent.com 
Guillaume Pommier 
Co-Chief of Distribution 
guillaume.pommier@fedent.com 
Jean-Michel Ciszewski 
Head of Special Operations 
jean-michel.ciszewski@fedent.com 



 

 

Sarah Zarka 
Head of International Sales 
sarah.zarka@fedent.com 
Jérômine Ader de La Villardière 
International Sales Manager 
jeromine.ader@fedent.com 
Ilan Sarfati 
International Sales Manager – Documentaries 
ilan.sarfati@fedent.com 
Raphaël Blin 
Sales & Acquisitions Executive – Documentaries 
raphael.blin@fedent.com 
 
FESTIVAAL DISTRIBUTION 
Marc Dhrami 
Head of Sales 
marc.dhrami@festivaal-distribution.com 
 
FILM & PICTURE 
Marie-Laure Hébrard 
CEO 
assistant@filmandpicture.com 
Céline Laune 
Sales Agent 
celine.laune@filmandpicture.com 
 
FOLIVARI INTERNATIONAL 
Melissa Vega 
Distribution Director 
mv@folivari.com 
 
FRANCE TV DISTRIBUTION 
Julia Schulte 
SVP International Sales 
julia.schulte@francetv.fr 
Laëtitia Levert 
International Sales Manager 
laetitia.levert@francetv.fr 
Julia Pillet 
International Sales Manager 
julia.pillet@francetv.fr  
Anne Schneegans 
International Sales Executive 
anne.schneegans@francetv.fr  
 
 



 

 

GAD 
Nathalie Giboire Labid 
Head of International Sales & Acquisitions  
n.labid@gad-distribution.com 
 
GAUMONT 
Cécilia Rossignol 
EVP, International Sales & Development 
cecilia.rossignol@gaumont.com 
Virginie Royer 
VP, International TV Sales  
virginie.royer@gaumont.com 
 
GAUMONT ANIMATION 
Fanny Gilabert 
VP, International TV Sales  
fanny.gilabert@gaumont.com 
 
HARI 
Sophie Prigent 
Head of Distribution 
kido@hari-studios.com 
 
HAVE A GOOD ONE 
Virginie Boireaux 
Managing Director 
virginie@hago.paris 
 
INA 
Elsa Lonne-Smith 
International Development Executive 
elonnesmith@ina.fr 
Emmanuelle Persson 
International Sales Executive 
epersson@ina.fr 
 
JAVA FILMS 
Kathryn Bonnici 
Head of Acquisitions & Development 
kathryn@javafilms.tv 
Donatien Pierda 
Sales Manager 
donatien@javafilms.tv 
Marine Prévot 
Documentary Sales 
marine@javafilms.tv 



 

 

 
KIDS FIRST 
Marie Lassal 
Head of Sales 
marie.lassal@kidsfirst.fr 
 
KWANZA 
Benjamin Ternynck 
CEO 
bternynck@kwanza.fr 
Lucy Le Gruiec 
Head of Distribution & Acquisitions 
llegruiec@kwanza.fr 
Caglasu Senozan 
International Sales Executive 
csenozan@kwanza.fr 
 
LADIES FIRST DISTRIBUTION 
Camille Antunes 
International Sales & Marketing 
camille@ladiesfirst-distribution.tv 
 
LUCKY YOU 
Robert Salvestrin 
Seller 
r.salvestrin@lucky-you.tv 
 
LUKARN 
Sandrine Frantz 
General Manager 
sandrine.frantz@lukarn.fr 
 
MEDIATOON DISTRIBUTION 
Morgann Favennec 
Deputy Managing Director 
m.favennec@mediatoon.com 
Frédéric Gentet 
Head of Sales 
frederic.gentet@mediatoon.com 
Franklin Cadre  
Sales & Business Affairs Manager 
franklin.cadre@mediatoon.com 
Solène Crépin  
Sales & Business Affairs Manager 
s.crepin@mediatoon.com 
 



 

 

MEDIAWAN KIDS & FAMILY  
Erick Rouillé 
SVP Global Distribution & Consumer Products 
erouille@mediawan.eu 
Louis Perrin  
International Sales Manager 
lperrin@mediawan.eu 
 
MEDIAWAN RIGHTS  
Randall Broman 
Head of International Sales – Scripted 
randall.broman@mediawan.com 
Ulrich Lagriffoul 
Deputy Director International Sales – Scripted  
ulrich@mediawan.com 
Fiona Railane Tomei 
Sales Director – Scripted 
frailane@mediawan.com 
Arianna Castoldi 
Head of Documentary Sales 
arianna.castoldi@mediawan.com 
Kilian Kiefel  
Documentary Sales & Festivals 
kkiefel@mediawan.com 
Pierre Bouchard 
Marketing Manager 
pbouchard@mediawan.eu 
 
MIAM! DISTRIBUTION 
Hanna Mouchez 
CEO & Executive Producer 
fanny@miam-animation.com 
Mélanie Errea 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
melanie@miam-animation.com 
Lucille Janvier 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
lucille@miam-animation.com 
 
MILLIMAGES 
Romane Cot-Ogryzek  
Content Sales Manager 
r.cot-ogryzek@millimages.com 
Géraldine Imbert-Cléry 
Content Sales Manager 
g.imbert-clery@millimages.com 



 

 

 
MK2 FILMS 
Frédérique Rouault 
Head of Collections 
victoire.de-pous@mk2.com 
Jacques-Antoine Jagou 
International Sales Executive – Library 
jacques.jagou@mk2.com 
 
MORGANE GROUPE 
Guilhène Iop 
Head of Sales & Coproductions 
giop@morgane-prod.fr 
 
NEWEN CONNECT 
Jérôme Alby 
SVP Distribution Kids & Family 
jeromealby@yahoo.com 
Nadia Chevallard 
SVP International Sales 
nchevallard@newenconnect.com 
Chloé Persyn-Preljocaj 
Head of Documentary Sales 
cpersyn@newenconnect.com 
Hector Desmichelle 
International Sales Manager 
hdesmichelle@newenconnect.com 
Clément Dufour 
Sales TV Rights/SVOD/AVOD/Inflight French-Speaking 
cdufour@newenconnect.com 
Sophie Eap 
International Sales Manager 
seap@newenconnect.com 
Chloé Horgues 
International Sales Manager 
chorgues@newenconnect.com 
Camille Serra 
Sales Manager Factual 
cserra@newenconnect.com 
Karine Lejeune 
SVP Sales TV Rights at TF1/Newen 
klejeune@tf1.com 
Géraldine Lepicard 
International Sales Manager TF1 Studio 
glepicard@newenconnect.com 
 



 

 

 
OBLE 
Hugo Brisbois 
Co-Founder 
hugo@oble.tv 
 
ONLY DISTRIB 
Laurène Voilliot 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
laurene.voilliot@tv-only.com 
Sarah Budriesi 
International Sales Manager 
sarah.budriesi@tv-only.com 
 
PATHÉ FILMS 
Thomas Paquereau 
International Sales Manager 
thomas.paquereau@pathe.com 
 
PGS ENTERTAINMENT  
Natalia Hebel 
Head of Media Sales 
nhebel@pgsentertainment.com 
 
PRIME ENTERTAINMENT GROUP 
Laëtitia Porlouis 
International Sales Manager 
l.porlouis@primeeg.com 
Alexandra Zervas 
Sales Manager 
a.zervas@primeeg.com 
 
SEVENTINE 
Julie Tolza 
Head of Distribution 
julie.tolza@seventine.fr 
 
SHK 
Christine Klaver 
Managing Director 
christine.shk@outlook.fr 
 
SND 
François-Nicolas Descombes 
International Sales Executive 
francois-nicolas.descombes@snd-films.fr 



 

 

STUDIOCANAL 
Pauline Saint-Hilaire 
Head of International Library Sales for Films & TV 
pauline.sainthilaire@studiocanal.com 
Sabina Kahn 
VP of Sales 
sabina.khan@studiocanaltv.com  
Julia Métral 
VP Global Marketing 
julia.metral@studiocanal.com 
Alexis Reybet-Degat 
VP International Library & Remakes Sales 
alexis.reybet-degat@studiocanal.com 
Émilie Serres 
VP International Library  
emilie.serres@studiocanal.com 
Claudia Ramos 
Sales Director 
claudia.ramos@studiocanaltv.com 
François Ragueneau 
International Library Sales Senior Manager 
francois.ragueneau@studiocanal.com 
Emma Baldit 
International Library Sales Manager 
emma.baldit@studiocanal.com 
Camille Cohen 
Marketing Manager 
camille.cohen@studiocanal.com 
Cléo Weber 
International Sales Coordinator 
cleo.weber@studiocanal.com 
 
SUPERIGHTS 
Nathalie Pinguet 
Deputy Managing Director Sales & Acquisitions 
npinguet@superights.net 
Séverine Leroux 
Sales Manager 
sleroux@superights.net 
 
TERRANOA 
Isabelle Graziadey 
Executive Director International Coproductions & Sales 
igraziadey@terranoa.com 
 
 



 

 

Bertrand Lossignol 
Senior Sales Manager French-Speaking & Asia 
blossignol@terranoa.com 
Côme Villain 
Sales Executive Eastern Europe 
cvillain@terranoa.com 
 
THE BUREAU SALES 
Matthieu Perquin 
International Sales Manager 
mp@lebureaufilms.com 
 
THE PARTY FILM SALES 
Estelle De Araujo  
Co-Head of Sales 
estelle.dearaujo@thepartysales.com 
Melen Bouëtard-Peltier 
TV & Inflight Sales 
melen.bouetard@thepartysales.com 
 
THEMA 
Séverine Garusso 
Head of New Activities 
severine.garusso@thematv.com 
 
WILD BUNCH TV 
Diana Bartha 
Head of International Sales & Acquisitions 
dbartha@wildbunch.eu 
Morgane Bruna 
International Sales 
mbruna@wildbunch.eu 
 
WINDROSE 
Pauline Mazenod 
Head of Acquisitions & Sales 
pmazenod@windrose.fr 
 
XILAM ANIMATION 
Safaa Benazzouz 
EVP Distribution 
sbenazzouz@xilam.com 
Céline Carenco 
SVP Media Sales Distribution 
ccarenco@xilam.com 
 



 

 

ZED 
Chloé Chevrier 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
cchevrier@zed.fr 
Charlotte Fuga 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
cfuga@zed.fr 
Lucille Ract 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
lract@zed.fr 
Zoé Turpin 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager – France & Sub-Sahara 
zturpin@zed.fr 

 
 

Registrations confirmed by August 30, 2024. 


